
Montana Cup 2020

A Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3R4R5R6TotalNett
1st A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46 1.0 (2.0)1.01.01.01.07.0 5.0
2nd A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110 (2.0)1.0 2.02.02.02.011.0 9.0
3rd A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102 3.0 (4.0)4.03.03.03.020.0 16.0
4th A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120 (4.0)3.0 3.04.04.04.022.0 18.0

B Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3 R4R5 R6 TotalNett
1st B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174 1.0 1.01.0 1.01.0(2.0)7.0 5.0
2nd B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181 2.0 2.0(3.0)3.03.01.0 14.0 11.0
3rd B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192 (3.0)3.02.0 2.02.03.0 15.0 12.0

C Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3R4 R5 R6TotalNett
1st C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210 1.0 1.0 1.01.0(3.0)2.09.0 6.0
2nd C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238 (4.0)3.0 4.03.01.0 1.016.0 12.0
3rd C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238 3.0 2.0 3.02.0(4.0)3.017.0 13.0
4th C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277 2.0 4.0 2.04.0(6.0)5.023.0 17.0
5th C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207 (7.0)6.0 7.06.02.0 4.032.0 25.0
6th C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277 5.0 5.0 5.05.0(7.0)6.033.0 26.0
7th C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277 6.0 (7.0)6.07.05.0 7.038.0 31.0

Cruise Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTR1 R2 TotalNett
1st CruiseA Wags TaleBalboa 26 BLANK Neil Stapish 273 1.01.0 2.0 2.0
2nd CruiseGayle Force Catalina 30 TM5349 NFYCDick Graf 193 2.02.0 4.0 4.0
3rd CruiseUFO Ultimate 20 157 NFYCMaren Amnotte149 3.03.0 6.0 6.0
4th CruiseJ Bear J22 265 NFYCCharles 177 5.04.0 9.0 9.0
5th CruiseUncivil Ranger 32 25586 NFYCKurt Hafferman162 4.06.0 DNC10.0 10.0

OD Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3R4 R5 R6 TotalNett
1st OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168 (4.0)2.0 1.01.01.0 1.0 10.0 6.0
2nd OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168 1.0 (5.0)4.03.02.0 2.0 17.0 12.0
3rd OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168 2.0 1.0 2.04.0(5.0)3.0 17.0 12.0
4th OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168 3.0 3.0 3.02.04.0 (5.0)20.0 15.0
5th OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168 5.0 4.0 5.05.03.0 (6.0)28.0 22.0
6th OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168 (6.0)6.0 6.06.06.0 4.0 34.0 28.0

R1 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  45:31 0:42:31 1.0



RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
2 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  52:56 0:45:16 2.0
3 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  55:21 0:47:51 3.0
4 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  57:58 0:48:56 4.0

R2 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  49:01 0:41:55 1.0
2 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  46:14 0:43:11 2.0
3 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  54:42 0:46:11 3.0
4 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  54:51 0:47:25 4.0

R3 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  44:45 0:41:48 1.0
2 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  49:36 0:42:25 2.0
3 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  53:33 0:45:12 3.0
4 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  53:16 0:46:03 4.0

R4 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  45:57 0:42:55 1.0
2 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  50:21 0:43:04 2.0
3 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  53:45 0:46:28 3.0
4 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  56:11 0:47:26 4.0

R5 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  55:21 0:51:42 1.0
2 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  1:14:47 1:03:58 2.0
3 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  1:24:22 1:12:55 3.0
4 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  1:31:22 1:17:08 4.0

R6 - A Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 A Sabrosa Henderson 30113 NFYCPete Sauer 46  27:01 0:25:14 1.0
2 A Valkyre Frers 33 41028 NFYCMarshall Noice110  30:06 0:25:45 2.0
3 A Dark HorseOlson 30 101 SFYC Shad Lemke 102  34:08 0:29:30 3.0
4 A Baba Lu J70 1109 SSA Ivan Romario 120  36:26 0:30:45 4.0

R1 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  53:53 0:42:30 1.0
2 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  59:10 0:46:17 2.0
3 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  1:03:19 0:48:53 3.0



R2 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  50:39 0:39:57 1.0
2 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  54:36 0:42:42 2.0
3 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  57:18 0:44:14 3.0

R3 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  52:45 0:41:37 1.0
2 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  58:38 0:45:16 2.0
3 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  59:14 0:46:20 3.0

R4 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  53:51 0:42:29 1.0
2 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  56:49 0:43:52 2.0
3 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  57:31 0:44:59 3.0

R5 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  1:18:45 1:02:07 1.0
2 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  1:23:48 1:04:41 2.0
3 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  1:27:47 1:08:40 3.0

R6 - B Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 B Woodstock Santana 2364 NFYCTrevon Baker 181  35:45 0:27:58 1.0
2 B ConundrumCapi 25 42 NFYCJack Muir 174  35:55 0:28:20 2.0
3 B Little ScoutSantana 23110 SFYC Charlie Baker192  41:55 0:32:22 3.0

R1 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  52:32 0:39:42 1.0
2 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  57:31 0:40:20 2.0
3 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  56:06 0:41:04 3.0
4 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  56:12 0:41:08 4.0
5 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  1:00:00 0:42:04 5.0
6 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  1:02:12 0:43:37 6.0
7 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  1:01:21 0:46:32 7.0

R2 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  49:26 0:37:22 1.0
2 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  52:51 0:38:41 2.0



RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
3 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  53:10 0:38:55 3.0
4 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  56:40 0:39:44 4.0
5 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  58:07 0:40:45 5.0
6 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  55:44 0:42:16 6.0
7 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  1:02:21 0:43:43 7.0

R3 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  50:33 0:38:12 1.0
2 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  56:17 0:39:28 2.0
3 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  54:15 0:39:43 3.0
4 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  54:27 0:39:51 4.0
5 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  1:00:46 0:42:37 5.0
6 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  1:01:21 0:43:01 6.0
7 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  1:01:55 0:46:58 7.0

R4 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  49:53 0:37:42 1.0
2 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  53:14 0:38:58 2.0
3 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  54:04 0:39:35 3.0
4 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  57:39 0:40:25 4.0
5 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  58:43 0:41:10 5.0
6 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  55:08 0:41:49 6.0
7 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  1:01:59 0:43:28 7.0

R5 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  42:33 0:31:09 1.0
2 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  46:18 0:35:07 2.0
3 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  49:07 0:37:07 3.0
4 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  54:35 0:39:57 4.0
5 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  1:02:45 0:44:00 5.0
6 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  1:04:38 0:45:19 6.0
7 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  1:10:00 0:49:05 7.0

R6 - C Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 C Henrietta Harbor 20 386 CFYC Dave Gluek 238  31:03 0:22:44 1.0
2 C Pile Driver Lindenberg 2222317 GBCAMichael Lewis 210  30:24 0:22:59 2.0
3 C H20 Harbor 20 277 NFYC Steve Schupak 238  32:07 0:23:31 3.0
4 C Yamae II Catalina 27 5075 NFYC Matt Russell 207  36:31 0:27:42 4.0
5 C Cracklin RosieSan Juan 21 790 CFYC Johnathan Emmons277  40:20 0:28:17 5.0
6 C Golden Girl San Juan 21 2006   277  42:00 0:29:27 6.0
7 C Magic Juand San Juan 21 1707 CFYC Dave Desch 277  44:50 0:31:26 7.0

R1 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPointsRank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 CruiseA Wags TaleBalboa 26 BLANK Neil Stapish 273  2:55:03 2:03:16 1.0
2 CruiseGayle Force Catalina 30 TM5349 NFYCDick Graf 193  2:42:33 2:05:20 2.0
3 CruiseUFO Ultimate 20 157 NFYCMaren Amnotte149  2:40:41 2:10:43 3.0
4 CruiseUncivil Ranger 32 25586 NFYCKurt Hafferman162  2:48:31 2:14:54 4.0
5 CruiseJ Bear J22 265 NFYCCharles 177  2:56:03 2:18:22 5.0

R2 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 CruiseA Wags TaleBalboa 26 BLANK Neil Stapish 273  5:01:31 3:32:20 1.0
2 CruiseGayle Force Catalina 30 TM5349 NFYCDick Graf 193  5:01:05 3:52:09 2.0
3 CruiseUFO Ultimate 20 157 NFYCMaren Amnotte149  4:46:10 3:52:48 3.0
4 CruiseJ Bear J22 265 NFYCCharles 177  4:57:57 3:54:11 4.0

R3 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleetBoatClassSailNoClubHelmNamePHRFTOTPlacePoints

R4 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleetBoatClassSailNoClubHelmNamePHRFTOTPlacePoints

R5 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleetBoatClassSailNoClubHelmNamePHRFTOTPlacePoints

R6 - Cruise Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleetBoatClassSailNoClubHelmNamePHRFTOTPlacePoints

R1 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  52:40 0:41:51 1.0
2 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  52:41 0:41:52 2.0
3 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  52:43 0:41:53 3.0
4 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  53:36 0:42:36 4.0
5 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  54:38 0:43:25 5.0
6 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  54:51 0:43:35 6.0

R2 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  49:11 0:39:05 1.0
2 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  49:36 0:39:25 2.0
3 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  49:52 0:39:38 3.0
4 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  50:31 0:40:08 4.0
5 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  50:35 0:40:12 5.0
6 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  51:21 0:40:48 6.0



R3 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  49:19 0:39:11 1.0
2 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  49:50 0:39:36 2.0
3 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  50:59 0:40:31 3.0
4 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  51:35 0:40:59 4.0
5 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  52:01 0:41:20 5.0
6 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  52:32 0:41:45 6.0

R4 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  52:16 0:41:32 1.0
2 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  52:27 0:41:41 2.0
3 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  52:51 0:42:00 3.0
4 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  53:14 0:42:18 4.0
5 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  53:24 0:42:26 5.0
6 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  53:45 0:42:43 6.0

R5 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  1:11:40 0:56:57 1.0
2 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  1:11:54 0:57:08 2.0
3 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  1:14:37 0:59:18 3.0
4 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  78:25 1:02:19 4.0
5 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  78:41 1:02:31 5.0
6 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  1:19:45 1:03:22 6.0

R6 - OD Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
RankFleet Boat ClassSailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOTFinishElapsedCorrectedPoints
1 OD Alice J24 2391 NFYCMatt Gibbs 168  36:11 0:28:45 1.0
2 OD Gambit J24 5171 NFYCGinjer Yachechak168  36:40 0:29:08 2.0
3 OD Maniac J24 4524 NFYCJeff Fisher 168  37:09 0:29:31 3.0
4 OD 16 CandlesJ24 674 SSA Ashli Slawter 168  38:58 0:30:58 4.0
5 OD Sabawind J24 662 CFYCPatrick Cirillo 168  39:13 0:31:10 5.0
6 OD Jester J24 2505 SFYC Brad Hamby 168  39:58 0:31:46 6.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.25.4
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